503878719 06/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3925368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER THOMAS ROTH, LLC	05/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER THOMAS ROTH DESIGNS LLC
Street Address:	151 W. 46TH STREET, 10TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29513480
Application Number:	29513492
Patent Number:	D749980
Patent Number:	D750527
Patent Number:	D753531
Patent Number:	D753532
Patent Number:	D753533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)439-4170

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (203)975-7505

Email: PATENT@LOCKELORD.COM

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1514513.ASSIGNMENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD M. GITTEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Howard M. Gitten/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2016		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Peter Thomas Roth - Patent Assignment#page1.tif

source=Peter Thomas Roth - Patent Assignment#page2.tif

source=Peter Thomas Roth - Patent Assignment#page3.tif

source=Peter Thomas Roth - Patent Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of March 14, 2016, by Peter Thomas Roth, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), having a place of business at 151 W 46th Street, 10th Floor, New York, New York 10036;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in jewelry as more specifically set forth in the attached Schedule A, for which patent Applications have been filed, and in part, patents have been granted; and

WHEREAS, Peter Thomas Roth Designs LLC, having its principal place of business at 151 W 46th Street, 10th Floor, New York, New York 10036 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, or such other countries to be obtained, therefore and thereon. .

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and

AM 57761619.1

delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that: Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise; that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Design application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; and, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, and the patent offices of such other countries identified in the annexed Schedule, to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, or such other jurisdictions, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

LOCKE LORD LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AM 57761619.1

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR causes this ASSIGNMENT to be signed this 2 day of May, 2016.

PETER THOMAS ROTH LLC

By: Name:

Peter Thomas Roth

Title:

Managing Member

STATE OF New YOR)

COUNTY OF New York

On this day of May, 2016, before me personally came Peter Thomas Roth, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Managing Member of PETER THOMAS ROTH, LLC the company described as Assignor and which executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT, and that he signed on behalf of said company.

RAMONA WARNER ALBXANDER MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01WA6335840 Qualified in NEW YORK County Commission Expires JANUARY 19, 2020

Schedule A

Schedule A Patents and Pending Patent Applications

Inv Title: HOOP EARRING

Country	Case Type	Status	Filing Date	Patent Number
---------	-----------	--------	-------------	---------------

United States of America DES Granted 31-Dec-2014 D753533

Inv Title: RING WITH CUP MOUNT

Country Case Type Status Filing Date Patent Number

United States of America DES Granted 31-Dec-2014 D753532

Inv Title: RING WITH MULTIPLE STONES

Country Case Type Status Filing Date Patent Number

United States of America DES Granted 31-Dec-2014 D753531

Inv Title: RING WITH CROWN MOUNT

Country Case Type Status Filing Date Patent Number
United States of America DES Granted 31-Dec-2014 D749980

Inv Title: BANGLE

Case Type Status Filing Date Country Patent/Application Number Canada DES Granted 25-Jun-2015 163052 DES Pending 30-Jun-2015 2015302355259 China **European Community** DES Granted 26-Jun-2015 002726653 Japan DES Pending 29-Jun-2015 2015-014270 United States of America DES Allowed 31-Dec-2014 29/513,492

Inv Title: EARRING COMPONENT

Country Case Type Status Filing Date Patent/Application Number

United States of America DES Allowed 31-Dec-2014 29/513,480

Inv Title: BAND RING

Country Case Type Status Filing Date Patent Number

United States of America DES Granted 31-Dec-2014 D750527

AM 57761619.1